

# City of Yuma City Council Meeting Special Meeting Agenda

Friday, February 21, 2025

11:30 AM

Yuma City Hall Council Chambers One City Plaza, Yuma

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Resolution R2015-047 that one or more members of the Yuma City Council may participate in person or by telephonic, video or internet conferencing. Voting procedures will remain as required by the Yuma City Charter and other applicable laws.

# **CALL TO ORDER**

# **ROLL CALL**

# I. DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE ACTION

A. MC 2025-026 Liquor License: Old Town Wine Cellar

Approve a Series #07: Beer and Wine Bar/Location Transfer Liquor License application submitted by Kimberly Maloney, agent for Old Town Wine Cellar located at 255 S. Main Street. (LL25-03) (City

Administration/City Clerk) (Lynda L. Bushong)

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>1. MAP Liquor License: Old Town Wine Cellar</u>

# **ADJOURNMENT**

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) and Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, the City of Yuma does not discriminate on the basis of disability in the admission of or access to, or treatment or employment in, its programs, activities, or services. For information regarding rights and provisions of the ADA or Section 504, or to request reasonable accommodations for participation in City programs, activities, or services contact: ADA/Section 504 Coordinator, City of Yuma Human Resources Department, One City Plaza, Yuma, AZ 85364-1436; (928) 373-5125 or TTY (928) 373-5149.